
 STATE OF UTAH
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

AMENDMENT # 2 to  CONTRACT # 201392      

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract (Trip Reduction Agreement 
between the Utah Department of Environmental Quality, Division of Air Quality and the Utah Transit Authority), # 
201392, as amended by Amendment #1, by and between the State of Utah, Department of Environmental Quality, 
Division of Air Quality and the Utah Transit Authority. 

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Contract period:

2. Contract amount:

3. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary):

¶ 6.1 shall be rescinded in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

“6.1.     Free fare days may occur anytime after the effective date of Amendment #2 to Contract #201392, as 
amended, through June 30, 2023.” 

¶ 11.2 shall be rescinded in its entirety and replaced as follows: 

“11.2.     For calendar years 2022 and 2023, the Division shall reimburse the Authority foregone fare revenue 
in the amount not to exceed $82,000 per free fare day.” 

4. Effective Date of Amendment #2:  Upon signature of the Deputy Director below.

All other conditions and terms in the original contract and Amendment 1 remain the same. 

 01/01/2020 (original starting date) 

 06/30/2022 (current ending date) 

 06/30/2023 contract ending date 

$492,000  (current contract)

$0  (amendment amount)

$492,000  No change to contract amount 

UTA Contract #: 21-F0199-1
(Amendment #1 to Contract #21-F0199)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed. 

UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY UTAH DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

Jay Fox         Date Ty Howard, Deputy Director       Date 
Executive Director 

______________________________
William Greene Date Director, Division of Finance           Date 
Chief Financial Officer 

Approved as to form: 

____________________________________ 
Mike Bell 
Attorney General 

Glade Sowards 801-536-4020 N/A Gladesowards@utah.gov 
Agency Contact Person   Telephone Number Fax Number Email 




